
VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAINGN IN JAPAN 

 

Domestic／Import Vehicles    

CAMPAIGN No． 2799 DATE September 8, 2011 

MANUFACTURER SUMITOMO NACCO MATERIALS HANDLING CO., LTD.  

DESCRIPTION OF 

DEFECT 

On the fuel filter between the fuel tank and the engine, there is a 
potential of the fuel leaking occurred because insufficient press of 
connecting part of case.  If the truck is being used in such 
condition, the fuel filter is potentially leaks gasoline fuel. 

 

TYPE 
COMMERCIAL 

NAME 

MODEL YEAR 

RECALLED 

NUMBER OF 

VEHICLE 

 

EBT-G1L 

 

 

EBT-G2K 

 

 

EBT-G3G 

 

 

EBT-SG1J 

 

 

 

EBT-SG2H 

 

 

 

 

 

FG15PXI 

 

 

FG25PXI 

 

 

FG30PXI 

 

 

FG09PXI, FG10PXI, 

FG14PXI, FG15PXI, 

FG18PXI, FG20PXI 

 

FG20PXI, FG25PXI 

 

 

2010 

 

 

2008 

 

 

2009～2011 

 

 

2008～2011 

 

 

 

2008～2011 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

1 

 

 

6 

 

 

70 

 

 

 

33 

 

 

 

 

 

 
TOTAL 111 

 

 


