VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAINGN IN JAPAN

Domestic / Import-Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	2799	DATE	September 8, 2011	
MANUFACTURER	SUMITOMO NACCO MATERIALS HANDLING CO., LTD.			
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	On the fuel filter between the fuel tank and the engine, there is a potential of the fuel leaking occurred because insufficient press of connecting part of case. If the truck is being used in such condition, the fuel filter is potentially leaks gasoline fuel.			

TYPE	COMMERCIAL	MODEL YEAR	NUMBER OF
	NAME	RECALLED	VEHICLE
EBT-G1L	FG15PXI	2010	1
EBT-G2K	FG25PXI	2008	1
EBT-G3G	FG30PXI	2009~2011	6
EBT-SG1J	FG09PXI, FG10PXI, FG14PXI, FG15PXI, FG18PXI, FG20PXI	2008~2011	70
EBT-SG2H	FG20PXI, FG25PXI	2008~2011	33
		TOTAL	111